TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840092

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| SHERPA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | 09/15/2023 | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CORPORATE ONE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8700 ORION PLACE | |
| City: | COLUMBUS | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | 43240 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6165951 | PAYIGY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124449287

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-756-8514

ipdocket@porterwright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: KAYLEE M. WILLIS Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2631700-240633 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KAYLEE M. WILLIS |
| SIGNATURE: | /KAYLEE M. WILLIS/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/18/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - PAYIGY - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008201 FRAME: 0729

900801041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into on September 15, 2023, by and between **Sherpa Technologies, LLC**, a Florida limited liability company having an address of 8700 Orion Place, Columbus, Ohio 43240 ("**Assignor**") and **Corporate One Federal Credit Union**, a Florida limited liability company having an address of 8700 Orion Place, Columbus, Ohio 43240 ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,165,951 for the mark **PAYIGY**, registered on September 29, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning the Mark to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

| Sherpa Technologies, LLC |
|-----------------------------|
| By: H. Delmar Huff |
| Name: _Delmar Huff |
| Its: <u>General Counsel</u> |
| Date: 9/15/2023 |

23106558v1

RECORDED: 09/18/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008201 FRAME: 0730